Interest on long-term liabilities 6,173,681   -   -   -   (6,173,681)
Other outgo 739,016   1,811,913   12,245,793   -   13,318,690

Total governmental
activities 466,172,916$   3,419,984$   148,502,189$   1,722,008$   (312,528,735)

General Revenues and Subventions
Property taxes, levied for general purposes 32,493,650
Property taxes, levied for debt service 9,111,376
Taxes levied for other specific purposes 2,465,762
Federal and State aid not restricted to specific purposes 241,136,848
Interest, investment earnings and change in fair market valuations 11,894,768
Miscellaneous 4,918,508

Total general revenues and subventions 302,020,912

Change in Net Position (10,507,823)

Net Position - Beginning, as previously reported 194,474,058

Adjustments (Note 15) (18,427,741)

Net Position - Beginning, as restated 176,046,317

Net Position - Ending 165,538,494$

Functions/Programs

Program Revenues

See Notes to Financial Statements   17

Ontario-Montclair School District
Balance Sheet – Governmental Funds

June 30, 2025

Total
Non-Major Total

General Building Governmental Governmental
Fund Fund Funds Funds

Assets
Deposits and investments 176,117,283$  21,311,927$   64,819,906$   262,249,116$
Restricted assets - pension trust 7,021,823   -   -   7,021,823
Receivables 33,058,485   298,221   5,013,925   38,370,631
Due from other funds 4,471,100   -   4,275,196   8,746,296
Prepaid expenditures 724,760   -   -   724,760
Stores inventories 468,569   -   571,038   1,039,607

Total assets 221,862,020$  21,610,148$   74,680,065$   318,152,233$

Liabilities and Fund Balances

Liabilities
Accounts payable 41,068,665$   148,154$   1,561,694$   42,778,513$
Due to other funds 9,642,186   -   2,101,982   11,744,168
Unearned revenue 4,085,560   -   -   4,085,560

Total liabilities 54,796,411   148,154   3,663,676   58,608,241

Fund Balances
Nonspendable 1,293,329   -   607,588   1,900,917
Restricted 90,457,132   21,461,994   39,085,816   151,004,942
Committed -   -   289   289
Assigned 61,767,141   -   31,322,696   93,089,837
Unassigned 13,548,007   -   -   13,548,007

Total fund balances 167,065,609   21,461,994   71,016,389   259,543,992

Total liabilities
and fund balances 221,862,020$  21,610,148$   74,680,065$   318,152,233$

See Notes to Financial Statements   18

Ontario-Montclair School District
Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position

June 30, 2025

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds 259,543,992$

Amounts Reported for Governmental Activities in the Statement
of Net Position are Different Because

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported as assets in
governmental funds.

The cost of capital assets is 549,611,325$
Accumulated depreciation and amortization is (219,028,267)